

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

70 WRIT PETITION NO.4305 OF 2023

GOROBA APPARAO KAMBLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA,
THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. Suchita Satish Upadhyay.
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr. P. S. Patil.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 17th April, 2023.

Per Court:

1. All the Petitioners claim to have been working as *Safai Kamgar* with Respondent No.4 – Municipal Council. 2 of them have since retired and 1 has passed away. They seek benefit of the Lad Page Committee Recommendations (commonly known as “वशिला पद्धत / वारसा हक्क”).

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 20th June, 2023. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

3. All office objections to be removed within 4 weeks.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]