



(1)

DPT 18.6

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

.....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 18th June, 2025

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3095 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7429 OF 2016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8359 OF 2019 IN WP/127/2013 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2021 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 6968 OF 2021 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 8139 OF 2021 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 10119 OF 2021 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 11126 OF 2021 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 12766 OF 2021 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8427 OF 2023	...14.07.2025 in urgent category
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 4305 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 4745 OF 2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 6330 OF 2023 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 6610 OF 2023 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 9620 OF 2023 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 14016 OF 2023 WITH	...15.07.2025 in urgent category

WRIT PETITION NO. 14034 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14021 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14022 OF 2023 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 14168 OF 2023	
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 13880 OF 2021 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1901 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 1998 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 2006 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 2974 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 3160 OF 2025	...16.07.2025
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 3630 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 4362 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 4574 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 4891 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5429 OF 2025	...17.07.2025
998 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12590 OF 2012 IN RAST/24932/2012 999 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 84 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3607 OF 2019 IN PIL/84/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14576 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14458 OF 2017 IN PIL/84/2024	...18.07.2025

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]