



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 WRIT PETITION NO. 4305 OF 2023

Goroba Apparao Kamble And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Ms. Suchita Upadhyay, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, AGP for the State

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner has placed on record written instructions from petitioner No. 5 and 18 to withdraw the writ petition.
2. Petitioner No. 10 is dead. Her son namely Pramod Santram Hawale has placed on record heirship certificate and Aadhar card of his mother-Petitioner No. 10. He has also by letter dated 27.04.2026 requested permission for withdrawal of petition.
3. In that view of the matter, permission is granted.
4. Writ petition, to the extent of Petitioners No. 5, 10 and 18 is disposed of as withdrawn.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)